
Eastern Conn (1-2) -vs- Skidmore College (4-1)
3/11/2022 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wachenheim Field)

 
 

 
 
Eastern Conn Goals: Andrew Pendagast (1) 
Assists: Payten Nevins (1) 
 
Skidmore College Goals: Jon Bouvier (3); Jimmy Gibbons (3); Charlie McFadden (3); Ben Gastonguay (2); Tim Blue (2); Brandon Reilly (2);
John Sveen (1); David Muti (1); Matt Pinckney (1); James Bell (1) 
Assists: Will Stevens (3); Ben Gastonguay (3); David Muti (1); Jon Bouvier (1); Jack Whalen (1); Tommy McGarrahan (1); Charlie McFadden
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Wachenheim Field
Penalties: Sean Ventresca 2nd/08:21; Jesse Mayreis 2nd/02:17; Quinn O'Connor 4th/06:06; Matt Pinckney 4th/05:08; Paul Heffernan
4th/04:41

Date: 3/11/2022
Attendance: 65

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Conn 0 0 0 1 1
Skidmore College 7 4 3 5 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Conn 3 5 0 3 11
Skidmore College 18 17 15 13 63

Shots On Goal
Eastern Conn 0 1 0 3 4
Skidmore College 15 11 6 7 39

Saves
Eastern Conn 8 7 3 2 20
Skidmore College 0 1 0 2 3

Turnovers
Eastern Conn 12 10 9 8 39
Skidmore College 5 6 6 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Eastern Conn 1-9
8-
12 4-9 3-6 16-36

Skidmore College 2-3 8-8 1-1 4-4 15-16

Ground Balls
Eastern Conn 6 4 2 5 17
Skidmore College 18 12 14 16 60

Face Offs
Eastern Conn 1 1 0 3 5
Skidmore College 7 3 4 4 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Eastern Conn 0 0 0 2 0-2
Skidmore College 0 2 0 1 0-3



Eastern Conn 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Brycen Kennedy 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 - -
6 Luke Baretta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Tim Lichack 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Ryan Stocks 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -

11 Sean Ventresca 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 -
1-

01:00

12 Quinn O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Oliver Searle 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -

G 16 Sam Davies 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -
20 Domenic Scarano 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2-13 -

33 Jesse Mayreis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Nick Collazo 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
2 Dan Barron 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
3 Grant Spencer 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
7 David Harrold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-6 -
10 Ben Duquene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Ethan May 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Andrew Golden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Andrew Pendagast 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
18 Mike Glass 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
21 David Marciczkiewicz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Shane Haggerty 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Jaydon Griger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Nick Villineau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Payten Nevins 0 1 1 1 2 4 0 - -
29 Rick O'Neal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 -
37 Cedrick Rene 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
46 Jonathan Bernier 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Daniel Stocknoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 1 1 2 11 17 39 2 5-23
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Sam Davies 30:00 11 15 L
1 Nick Collazo 30:00 8 5



Skidmore College 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Charlie Kessler 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 - -
9 David Muti 1 1 2 5 0 2 1 - -

11 Matt Pinckney 1 0 1 3 4 1 1 -
1-

01:00
13 Jon Bouvier 3 1 4 5 1 2 2 - -
15 Ben Gastonguay 2 3 5 3 1 0 1 - -

G 21 Collin Kuester 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 Bobby Meindl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Jack Bolg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

43 Paul Heffernan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
45 Charlie McFadden 3 1 4 5 3 1 0 - -
1 Avery Stamps 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
2 Tommy Kelly 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 - -
4 Will Stevens 0 3 3 2 1 2 0 - -
6 Chris Downey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 John Sveen 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 - -
14 James Bell 1 0 1 1 5 0 2 - -
18 Tim Blue 2 0 2 5 5 0 0 - -
19 Christopher Mormile 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
20 Brandon Reilly 2 0 2 7 4 1 0 - -
23 Jack Doherty 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
24 Alex Carpenter 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -
25 Dimitri Sfakiyanudis 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
26 Jack Whalen 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 - -
30 Owen Quinn 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 - -
31 Tommy McGarrahan 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 - -
32 Jack Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11-12 -
35 Jimmy Gibbons 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 - -
37 Brian Gonsalves 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
40 Ned Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Michael Panariello 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Luke Curtin 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7-11 -

Totals 19 11 30 63 60 22 18 18-23
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Collin Kuester 15:00 0 0 W
1 Avery Stamps 22:18 0 1
6 Chris Downey 7:42 0 0
40 Ned Wright 15:00 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ECSU SKIDMORE
1st 12:53 Charlie McFadden (9) Ben Gastonguay 0 1
1st 11:35 Jimmy Gibbons (2) Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:48 Matt Pinckney (4) Unassisted 0 3
1st 07:15 Charlie McFadden (10) Ben Gastonguay 0 4
1st 05:27 Ben Gastonguay (10) David Muti 0 5
1st 04:27 Charlie McFadden (11) Ben Gastonguay 0 6
1st 00:03 Jon Bouvier (6) Charlie McFadden 0 7
2nd 14:39 Jon Bouvier (7) Unassisted 0 8
2nd 11:09 Ben Gastonguay (11) Jon Bouvier 0 9
2nd 10:56 Jon Bouvier (8) Will Stevens 0 10
2nd 02:17 Tim Blue (1) Unassisted 0 11
3rd 14:13 John Sveen (3) Unassisted 0 12
3rd 08:22 James Bell (1) Unassisted 0 13
3rd 03:36 Brandon Reilly (1) Jack Whalen 0 14
4th 13:44 Andrew Pendagast (3) Payten Nevins 1 14
4th 13:01 Jimmy Gibbons (3) Unassisted 1 15
4th 11:55 Brandon Reilly (2) Will Stevens 1 16
4th 09:18 David Muti (1) Will Stevens 1 17
4th 03:24 Tim Blue (2) Tommy McGarrahan 1 18
4th 02:15 Jimmy Gibbons (4) Unassisted 1 19

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 08:21 ECSU Sean Ventresca 01:00 PUSHING
2nd 02:17 ECSU Jesse Mayreis 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:06 ECSU Quinn O'Connor 00:30 HOLDING
4th 05:08 SKIDMORE Matt Pinckney 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 04:41 SKIDMORE Paul Heffernan 00:30 PUSHING


